of this information.221

SECTION 4.  Section 97-5-35, Mississippi Code of 1972, is222

amended as follows:223

97-5-35.  (1)  Any person who violates any provision of224

Section 97-5-33 shall be guilty of a felony and upon conviction225

shall pay a fine of not less than Twenty-five Thousand Dollars226

($25,000.00) nor more than One Hundred Thousand Dollars227

($100,000.00) and shall be imprisoned for not less than two (2)228

years nor more than twenty (20) years.  Any person convicted of a229

second or subsequent violation of Section 97-5-33 shall pay a fine230

of not less than Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00) and231

shall be imprisoned not less than ten (10) years nor more than232

thirty (30) years.  Every person who shall be convicted under this233

section who is twenty-seven (27) years of age or older, upon234

release from confinement for whatever reason, shall undergo235